

December 2024

Hello Friend of the AWC,

The <u>Allendale Woman's Club</u> (AWC) serves our community in numerous ways: by fostering our children's love of reading and curiosity about the world; awarding scholarships to promising high school students; addressing hunger, homelessness and poverty; building awareness of physical and mental health issues; bringing comfort to children with disabilities; joy to senior citizens and friendship to neighbors with developmental disabilities.

Our main fundraiser, the AWC Fashion Show, helps to make all these charitable activities possible and we hope you will join our efforts by generously supporting this event.

This year we have decided to extend our support to aid vulnerable animals in our community who need our help to survive, find safe homes and thrive. We are excited to announce the primary beneficiary of the **2025 AWC Fashion Show "Paws for Fashion!"** will be the <u>Ramapo</u> <u>Bergen Animal Rescue</u>! RBARI provides safe refuge, medical care, spay and neutering surgeries and adoption services to thousands of rescued dogs and cats each year.

The **2025** AWC Fashion Show will take place on Wednesday, April 9, at Seasons of Washington Twp. Join us, along with nearly 350 compassionate women, for an exciting evening of friendship, fashions, prizes, gourmet food, cocktails and philanthropy.

Please support this event by becoming a benefactor, placing an ad in the event program, or donating goods or services to the basket auction. The deadline for sponsors, program ads and basket donations is March 14, 2025.

Please feel free to reach out with any questions: <u>AWCFASHIONSHOW@gmail.com</u>

Thank you for partnering with the AWC to bring services that improve the lives of two-legged and four-legged community members!

With gratitude,

Denise LaGalia & Diana Davis

Denise LaGalia and Dina Deana Ads and Acquisition Co-Chairs AWC 2025 Fashion Show